“Equitably distribute” means 
that the City may not favor certain contractors on the appropriate small 
works roster over other contractors on the appropriate small works roster 
who perform similar services. 

If the estimated cost of the work is from One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000) to Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000), the 
City may choose to solicit bids from less than all the appropriate 
contractors on the appropriate small works roster but must notify the 
remaining contractors on the appropriate small works roster that

[...]

Immediately after an award is made, the bid quotations obtained shall be 
recorded, open to public inspection, and available by telephone inquiry. 

4. Limited Public Works Process.   

A. If a work, construction, alteration, or improvement project is 
estimated to cost less than Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000), the 
City may award such a contract using the limited public works process 
provided under RCW 39.04.155(3).  Public works projects awarded under 
this subsection are exempt from the other requirements of the small works 
roster process described above and in RCW 39.04.155(2) and are exempt